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Total Total S&H Env Fund Resource/B&R FY-1999 Cumulative
RPM Other Facil ADS No. SO Pct Pct Type Primary Driver Stat Case Fund (or Pool ID) ADS Title CAT-TOT Cost
2113 0.0 ORNL P98D0264 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH OCCUPATIONAL MEDICAL PROGRAM 2,046.0 2,046.0
534 0.0 ORNL P98D0458 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH LSS OPERATIONS 933.0 2,979.0
485 0.0 ORNL P99D0011 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH WASTE CERTIFICATION PROGRAM 44.0 3,023.0
485 0.0 ORNL P99D0012 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH WASTE CERTIFICATION PROGRAM SUPPLEMENT 86.0 3,109.0
465 0.0 ORNL P98D0083 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH SAFETY INSPECTION - SUPPLEMENT 75.0 3,184.0
465 0.0 ORNL P98D0323 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH SAFETY SURVEILLANCE INSPECTION 982.0 4,166.0
446 0.0 ORNL P98D0320 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ISSUES MGMT. AND SUPPORT SERVICES 279.0 4,445.0
446 0.0 ORNL P98D0322 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH QA PROGRAMMATIC SUPPORT 128.0 4,573.0
445 0.0 ORNL P98D0255 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH TRANSPORTATION OPERATION 189.0 4,762.0
430 0.0 ORNL P98D0480 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH EDIS/PRIS ENGINEERING SYSTEMS 50.0 4,612.0
415! 50.0 ORNL S97D0021 SC 67 33 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 REPAIR #1 RESERVOIR 0.0 4,812.0
351 0.0 ORNL P98D0462 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FIRE DEPARTMENT 2,385.0 7,197.0
326 0.0 ORNL P98D0326 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH NPDES WATER MONITORING 980.0 8,177.0
326 0.0 ORNL P98D0333 SC 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH WATER REGULATORY COMPLIANCE - TARGET 341.0 8,518.0
325 0.0 ORNL P98D0345 SC 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH HVAC, UTILITIES 469.0 8,987.0
323 0.0 ORNL P98D0348 SC 15 85 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH HVAC SERVICES - AREA 3 588.0 9,575.0
311 0.0 ORNL (€98D0120 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0301 ENVIRONMENTAL AND LIFE SCIENCES LABORATORY 2,000.0 11,575.0
307 0.0 ORNL P98D0477 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ORNL TRAINING INTEGRATION OFFICE 282.0 11,857.0
306 0.0 ORNL P98D0254 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH SANITARY/INDUSTRIAL WASTE 560.0 12,417.0
306 0.0 ORNL P98D0440 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH PERMIT FEES 106.0 12,523.0
304 0.0 ORNL P98D0267 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH NPDES DATA ANALYSIS 123.0 12,646.0
304 0.0 ORNL P98D0329 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH RCRA/TSCA SOLID AND HAZARDOUS WASTE COMPLIANCE - T 685.0 13,331.0
301 0.0 ORNL P98D0268 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH CLEAN AIR ACT/NESHAP 142.0 13,473.0
301 0.0 ORNL P98D0332 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH CLEAN AIR ACT COMPLIANCE 301.0 13,774.0
298 0.0 ORNL P98D0330 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH CERCLA/UST/EPCRA 314.0 14,088.0
297 0.0 ORNL P98D0079 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH PERSONNEL BRIDGE FUNDING 95.0 14,183.0
293 0.0 ORNL P98D0474 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MXK-ACCELERATOR SAFETY REVIEW 9.0 14,192.0
283 0.0 ORNL P98D0443 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH STATE OVERSIGHT PROGRAM 157.0 14,349.0
275 0.0 ORNL P98D0338 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MAINTAIN GROUNDS/SCRAP METAL PICKUP 1,287.0 15,636.0
268 0.0 ORNL P98D0476 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MXK-REACTOR REVIEW 97.0 15,733.0
265 0.0 ORNL P98D0465 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH SNM PROTECTION 4,265.0 19,998.0
265 0.0 ORNL P98D0488 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS 291.0 20,289.0
252 0.0 ORNL P98D0475 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MXK-CRITICALITY REVIEW 26.0 20,315.0
237 0.0 ORNL P98D0459 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH SITE EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 308.0 20,623.0
226 0.0 ORNL P98D0099 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH NUCLEAR MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 70.0 20,693.0
226 0.0 ORNL P98D0461 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH NUCLEAR MATERIALS CONTROL & ACCOUNTABILITY OPERATI 461.0 21,154.0
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226 0.0 ORNL P98D0484 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH CLASSIFICATION/TIO 132.0 21,286.0
216 0.0 ORNL P98D0481 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH COMPUTER SECURITY 390.0 21,676.0
212 63.0 ORNL C97D0106 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0909/KG0100 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS UPGRADE (LI) 0.0 21,676.0
207 0.0 ORNL P98D0357 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH CRANE MAINTENANCE 260.0 21,936.0
207 0.0 ORNL P98D0360 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 36.0 21,972.0
206 0 ORNL P98D0358 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH CRANE MAINTENANCE SUPPLEMENT 163.0 22,135.0
204 0 ORNL P98D0145 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH PHYSICAL THERAPY PROGRAM 127.0 22,262.0
199! 58.4 ORNL C97D0071 SC 100 0 Cmpl NATL FIRE CODES OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0301 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS UPGRADE (KC) 750.0 23,012.0
194 0.0 ORNL P98D0350 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH AREA 3 RES & FAC SERVICES 779.0 23,791.0
192 0.0 ORNL P98D0318 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ORNL ASSESSMENT PROGRAM 320.0 24,111.0
189 60.0 ORNL C98D0004 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 COMPUTING SYSTEMS & SUPPORTING MODULES FOR SAP 800.0 24,911.0
189 0.0 ORNL P98D0042 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH SANITARY/INDUSTRIAL WASTE 100.0 25,011.0
188 0.0 ORNL P98D0359 SC 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH CHOKER SUPPLEMENT 31.0 25,042.0
185 0.0 ORNL P98D0403 SC 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH HEALTH AND SAFETY EVALUATION 584.0 25,626.0
181 0.0 ORNL P98D0419 SC 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH HP SUPPORT OF OVERHEAD DIVSIONS 200.0 25,826.0
180 0.0 ORNL P98D0385 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 RES & FAC SERVICES 779.0 26,605.0
180 0.0 ORNL P98D0386 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 106.0 26,711.0
180 0.0 ORNL P98D0278 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 106.0 26,817.0
179 0.0 ORNL P98D0389 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MOU: ENVIRONMENTAL SURVEILLANCE ORR 596.0 27,413.0
179 0.0 ORNL P98D0334 SC -50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH HAZARDOUS MATERIAL PROCUREMENT 92.0 - 27,505.0
179 0.0 ORNL P98D0395 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ORNL HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANAGEMENT 54.0 27,559.0
176 0.0 ORNL P98D0028 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 CHLORINE REMOVAL FROM STORM DRAINS 0.0 27,559.0
175! 50.0! ORNL P98D0019 SC 100 0 Cmpl DOE O 440.01A OPEN Unfu Prog YAO801/KC0300 ORNL S&H - BLDG. ELECTRICAL SYSTEM UPGRADE 0.0 27,559.0
174 0.0 ORNL P98D0270 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH PAVING 300.0 27,859.0
174 0.0 ORNL A98D0015 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 ENGINEERING EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 0.0 27,859.0
171 0.0 ORNL P98D0525 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 250.0 28,109.0
171 0.0 ORNL P98D0526 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH WM TRANSITION TO ER 58.0 28,167.0
171 0.0 ORNL A98D0105 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 SECURE NETWORK REMOTE ACCESS/FIREWALL 100.0 28,267.0
170 0.0 ORNL P98D0489 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH INFORMATION SECURITY 87.0 28,354.0
168 0.0 ORNL P98D0418 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH HEALTH PHYSICS SHIFT OPERATIONS 477.0 28,831.0
166! 64.0 ORNL S97D0032 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0301 WEST END STEAM UPGRADE COMPLETION 40.0 28,871.0
166 0.0 ORNL P98D0339 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH MOW UTILITY RIGHT-OF-WAYS 87.0 28,958.0
166 0.0 ORNL P98D0076 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FACILITY SAFETY 539.0 29,497.0
163 0.0 ORNL (C98D0142 sSC 0 100 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 CONVERT STEAM PLANT BOILERS TO NATURAL GAS FIRING 0.0 29,497.0
163 0.0 ORNL P98D0027 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 REHABILITATE ORNL POTABLE/FIRE PROTECTION WATER RE 0.0 29,497.0
163 55.9 ORNL S97D0017 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0909/KG0000 STEAM PLANT UPGRADE (BOILER ADDITION) (LI) 1,900.0 31,397.0
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163 60.0 ORNL S97D0055 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0301 250,000-GALLON STEEL FUEL OIL STORAGE TANK 1,000.0 32,397.0
163 0.0 ORNL P98D0417 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH INTERNAL DOSIMETRY 1,380.0 33,777.0
162 0.0 ORNL P98D0415 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH DOSIMETRY DATA 563.0 34,340.0
162 0.0 ORNL P98D0416 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH EXTERNAL DOSIMETRY 405.0 34,745.0
162 0.0 ORNL P98D0420 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ALARA PROGRAM . 325.0 35,070.0
158 0.0 ORNL P98D0496 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH NMC&A UPGRADE NM INVENTORY SYSTEM 92.0 35,162.0
158 53.0 ORNL C97D0081 SC 50 50 Cmpl OSHA 1926E OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 EYEWASH, SAFETY SHOWER, AND WATER SYSTEM UPGRADES 0.0 35,162.0
158 0.0 ORNL P98D0279 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ORNL FACILITY ASBESTOS SURVEY 100.0 35,262.0
158 0.0 ORNL P98D0351 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ORNL FACILITY ASBESTOS SURVEY 122.0 35,384.0
158 0.0 ORNL P98D0353 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 17.0 35,401.0
158 0.0 ORNL P98D0391 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MOU: EC ANNUAL REPORTS 3.0 35,404.0
157 0.0 ORNL P98D0335 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH JANITORS 2,085.0 37,489.0
156 0.0 ORNL P98D0423 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TRACKING SYSTEM 419.0 37,908.0
155 0.0 ORNL P98D0406 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY/PROG. ANALYSIS 168.0 38,076.0
155 0.0 ORNL P98D0392 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MOU: ANNUAL SITE ENVIRONMENTAL REPORT 63.0 38,139.0
155 0.0 ORNL P98D0337 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION - IMPR CLEAN 284.0 38,423.0
155 0.0 ORNL P98D0347 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 64.0 38,487.0
152 0.0 ORNL P98D0259 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ENGINEERING STUDIES & PRO 230.0 38,717.0
151 0.0 ORNL P98D0336 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH INCR JANITORS - NEW BLDGS 140.0 38,857.0
150 0.0 ORNL P98D0498 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH INSPECTION TEST & MAINTENANCE 100.0 38,957.0
150! 63.0 ORNL A99D0018 SC 100 0 Cmpl NATL FIRE CODES OPEN Unfu Prog WA0909/KG0100 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS UPGRADE (LI) 0.0 38,957.0
150 62.3 ORNL S97D0001 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0301 NEUTRON SCIENCES SUPPORT BUILDING 50.0 39,007.0
150! 0.0 ORNL (C98D0177 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0301 UPGRADE THE CONDENSATE RETURN SYSTEM - ERKCL02 300.0 39,307.0
149 0.0 ORNL A98D0106 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 ENTERPRISE GIGABIT ETHERNET BACKBONE SWITCHES 55.0 39,362.0
149 0.0 ORNL A98D0108 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 NETWORK VIDEO/AUDIO BROADCAST SYSTEM 55.0 39,417.0
149! 0.0 ORNL (C98D0123 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 CHILD CARE AND FITNESS CENTER 0.0 39,417.0
149 0.0 ORNL P98D0035 SC 0 100 Cmpl RCRA OPEN Targ Prog WA0909/KG0402 ORNL SUBTITLE I UST COMPLIANCE 62.0 39,479.0
149 0.0 ORNL P98D0429 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH LIBRARY OPERATIONS 128.0 39,607.0
149 0.0 ORNL P98D0432 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH UNFUNDED LIBRARY COLLECTI 215.0 39,822.0
148 0.0 ORNL P98D0428 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH RADIOLOGICAL INFORMATION SYSTEMS 295.0 40,117.0
148 0.0 ORNL P98D0431 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH LIBRARY COLLECTIONS 1,638.0 41,755.0
148! 52.0 ORNL S97D0059 SC 0 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 SECURITY PERIMETER CONFIRGURATION 0.0 41,755.0
146 0.0 ORNL P98D0258 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH WHITE OAK DAM SURVEILLANCE 50.0 41,805.0
144 0.0 ORNL P98D0499 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING 396.0 42,201.0
140 0.0 ORNL P98D0260 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH ENGINEERING STUDIES & PRO 67.0 42,268.0
135 0.0 ORNL P98D0490 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH PHYSICAL SECURITY 608.0 42,876.0
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109) 135 40.0 ORNL A99D0020 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 CENTER FOR NANOTECHNOLOGY 0.0 42,876.0
110) 128 0.0 ORNL P98D0473 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MXK-ACCELERATOR SAFETY REVIEW 16.0 42,892.0
111) 125 0.0 ORNL P98D0273 SC 5 95 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH CLEAN AIR ACT 200.0 43,092.0
112) 118 0.0 ORNL P99D0013 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 ORNL WASTE MANAGEMENT 0.0 43,092.0
113) 117 0.0 ORNL P98D0468 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MATERIALS OPERATION 2,123.0 45,215.0
114) 115 0.0 ORNL P98D0436 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH FORUM FOR APP RESEARCH AND PUBLIC POLICY 20.0 45,235.0
115) 115 0.0 ORNL P98D0486 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FACILITIES PLANNING & ADMIN 413.0 45,648.0
116) 114 0.0 ORNL P98D0147 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH OSHA/ES&H CORRECTIVE ACTIONS 235.0 45,883.0
117) 108 0.0 ORNL (C97D0146 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KCO000 DIVISION ADMINISTRATION - PROGRAMMATIC DIVISIONS 6,362.0 52,245.0
118) 108 0.0 ORNL (C97D0148 SC 75 25 Core OPEN Targ Prog Pool DI DISTRIBUTED ES&H SERVICES 13,084.0 65,329.0
119) 107! 0.0 ORNL P98D0138 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH VOLUNTARY PROTECTION PROGRAM 298.0 65,627.0
120) 107 0.0 ORNL P98D0269 SC 85 15 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH SECONDARY ROAD MAINTENANCE 20.0 65,647.0
121) 106 0.0 ORNL P98D0262 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MPGF CONCEPTUAL DESIGN 20.0 65,667.0
122) 106 0.0 ORNL P98D0263 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH MPGF CONCEPTUAL DESIGN 45.0 65,712.0
123) 103 0.0 ORNL P98D0396 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FIELD TECHNICAL SUPPORT 408.0 66,120.0
124) 102 0.0 ORNL P98D0303 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- 3017 STABILIZATION 200.0 66,320.0
125) 99 0.0 ORNL P98D0399 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ANALYTICAL LAB SERVICES 306.0 66,626.0
126) 99 0.0 ORNL P98D0512 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MOU-LMES PMM @ Y-12 SERVICES TO ORNL DIVISIONS @ Y 585.0 67,211.0
127) 99 0.0 ORNL P98D0513 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH LMES PMM Y-12 SERVICES TO ORNL DIVISIONS AT Y-12 80.0 67,291.0
128) - 98 0.0 ORNL P98D0315 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ORNL MEDICAL INFORMATION SYSTEM 298.0 67,589.0
129) 97 0.0 ORNL P98D0341 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH SIDEWALK REPAIRS 100.0 67,689.0
130) 96 0.0 ORNL P98D0342 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUD REDUCTION, GROUNDS 176.0 67,865.0
131) 96 0.0 ORNL P98D0377 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH Y-12 GROUNDS MAINT. 88.0 67,953.0
132) 96 0.0 ORNL P98D0378 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 12.0 67,965.0
133) 94 0.0 ORNL P98D0401 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH INSTRUMENT LABORATORY SERVICES 155.0 68,120.0
134) 93 0.0 ORNL P98D0272 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH STREET & PARKING LOT SAFETY 100.0 68,220.0
135) 92 0.0 ORNL P98D0470 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MATERIALS OPERATION: SUPPORT SERVICES 472.0 68,692.0
136) 85 45.2 ORNL C97D0080 SC 100 0 Cmpl OSHA 19102z OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT, ORNL AT Y-12 - ERKCL51 0.0 68,692.0
137) 85 0.0 ORNL P98D0013 SC 100 0 Cmpl OSHA 1910z OPEN Unfu Prog YA(0801/KC0300 REMOVE ASBESTOS FROM CONTROLLED AREAS 0.0 68,692.0
138) 82 0.0 ORNL P99D0007 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT HAZARDS ASSESSMENTS 50.0 68,742.0
139) 81 0.0 ORNL P98D0437 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MAIL SERVICES 347.0 69,089.0
140) 81 0.0 ORNL P98D0438 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH MAINTAIN MAIL SERVICE SUPPORT 32.0 69,121.0
141) 81 0.0 ORNL A99D0040 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH UPDATE DRAWINGS IMPORTANT TO SAFETY, BUILDING 3525 0.0 69,121.0
142) 76 0.0 ORNL P98D0031 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 NUCLEAR CRITICALITY SAFETY PROGRAM: DNFSB 97-2 UPG 0.0 69,121.0
143) 75 0.0 ORNL P98D0508 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH GENERAL COUNSEL - PATENTS & INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 594.0 69,715.0
144) 75 0.0 ORNL P98D0509 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH GENERAL COUNSEL - ADMINISTRATION 587.0 70,302.0
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75 0.0 ORNL P98D0510 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH GENERAL COUNSEL - ADMINISTRATION 144.0 70,446.0
75 47.4 ORNL (C98D0063 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 ELECTRONIC HEAT SEALER 41.0 70,487.0
74 0.0 ORNL P98D0421 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH RADIOLOGICAL ENGINEERING 160.0 70,647.0
74 0.0 ORNL P98D0007 SC 100 0 Cmpl DOE O 470.01 OPEN Unfu Prog YA(0801/KC0300 ORNL H&S-RADIOLOGICAL/TOXICOLOGICAL SABOTAGE 0.0 70,647.0
74 0.0 ORNL P98D0482 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH CATV (OPERATIONS) 209.0 70,856.0
71 0.0 ORNL P98D0478 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH COMPUTING SUPPORT TO ORNL TRAINING INTEGRATION OFF 60.0 70,916.0
69 0.0 ORNL P98D0452 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH STORES - PROCUREMENT CHARGES 50.0 70,966.0
69 0.0 ORNL P98D0511 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH CONTRACT DIVISION MANAGEMENT 232.0 71,198.0
68 0.0 ORNL P98D0517 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH CONTRACTS 330.0 71,528.0
68 0.0 ORNL P98D0434 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ORNL ENERGY PROGRAMS 164.0 71,692.0
68 0.0 ORNL P98D0435 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH ORNL ENERGY PROGRAMS 10.0 71,702.0
68 0.0 ORNL P98D0483 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH JIEE/NSF NAT. CENTER FOR ENVIRON. DECISION MAKING 237.0 71,939.0
67 0.0 ORNL A99D0021 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 FIELD EMISSION SCANNING ELECTRON MICROSCOPE 0.0 71,939.0
67 0.0 ORNL A99D0022 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 NANODEVICE LASER SPECTROSCOPY SYSTEM 0.0 71,939.0
67 0.0 ORNL A99D0023 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 NANODEVICE CHARACTERIZATION EQUIPMENT 0.0 71,939.0
60 0.0 ORNL P98D0349 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 80.0 72,019.0
57 46.8 ORNL C97D0089 SC 67 33 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 MAINTENANCE SHOP ADDITION 4509 0.0 72,019.0
54 0.0 ORNL P98D0146 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH LOW VALUE CAPITAL 396.0 72,415.0
52 0.0 ORNL P98D0312 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH UPDATING SITE INFRASTRUCTURE DRAWINGS 35.0 72,450.0
48 0.0 ORNL P98D0302-SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- 3003 STABILIZATION 250.0 72,700.0
48 0.0 ORNL P98D0286 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- 3025 ELECTRICAL 50.0 72,750.0
48 0.0 ORNL P98D0287 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- 3025 ELECT DIST 150.0 72,900.0
48 0.0 ORNL P98D0288 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP - 2026 VENT & ELECT 70.0 72,970.0
48 0.0 ORNL P98D0289 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP - 3019 VENT & ELECT 110.0 73,080.0
48 0.0 ORNL P98D0290 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP - 3047 VENT & ELECT 60.0 73,140.0
45 0.0 ORNL P98D0311 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH SITE PLANNING MAPPING INITIATIVES 25.0 73,165.0
45 0.0 ORNL P98D0407 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH SERVICE SUBCONTRACT H&S 137.0 73,302.0
45 0.0 ORNL P98D0408 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH CONSTRUCTION H&S 136.0 73,438.0
45 0.0 ORNL A99D0033 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 PRIMARY SUBSTATION SF6 BREAKERS 0.0 73,438.0
45 0.0 ORNL P98D0261 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH BETHEL VALLEY ROAD/HIGHWA 100.0 73,538.0
43 0.0 ORNL P98D0325 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ENVIRONMENTAL SURVEILLANCE 376.0 73,914.0
43 0.0 ORNL P98D0382 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 158.0 74,072.0
43 0.0 ORNL P98D0383 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 134.0 74,206.0
43 0.0 ORNL P98D0384 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 21.0 74,227.0
41 0.0 ORNL P98D0094 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH TRANSPORTATION OPERATION 39.0 74,266.0
41 0.0 ORNL P98D0005 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 COMPLIANCE WITH REVISED NPDES LIMITS 0.0 74,266.0
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40 0.0 ORNL (€98D0167 SC 0 100 Cmpl CWA OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 COOLING TOWER MAINTENANCE - ERKCL30 0.0 74,266.0
40 0.0 ORNL (C98D0169 SC 100 0 Cmpl OSHA 1910R OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 SUPP. ROOF PREVENT. MAINT.& EMERG.REPAIRS-ERKCL30 0.0 74,266.0
40 0.0 ORNL P98D0308 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 HVAC SUPP -- EQ REPLACEMENT 450.0 74,716.0
40 0.0 ORNL P98D0372 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH HVAC SERVICES - AREA 2 400.0 75,116.0
40 0.0 ORNL P98D0373 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 2 HVAC SUPPLEMENTAL 325.0 75,441.0
40 0.0 ORNL P98D0374 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 55.0 75,496.0
40 0.0 ORNL P98D0387 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 HVAC SUPPORT 872.0 76,368.0
40 0.0 ORNL P98D0388 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 119.0 76,487.0
39 0.0 ORNL P98D0370 SC 30 70 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH HVAC SERVICES - AREA 4 41.0 76,528.0
39 0.0 ORNL P98D0371 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 6.0 76,534.0
39 0.0 ORNL P98D0361 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH AREA 2 RES & FAC SERVICES 1,133.0 77,667.0
39 0.0 ORNL P98D0367 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 154.0 77,821.0
38 0.0 ORNL P98D0282 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP - 1000 ELECTRICAL 50.0 77,871.0
38 0.0 ORNL P98D0283 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP - 2000 ELECTRICAL 75.0 77,946.0
38 0.0 ORNL P98D0284 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP - 2001 ELECTRICAL 75.0 78,021.0
38 0.0 ORNL P98D0077 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH NUCLEAR CRITICALITY SAFETY PROGRAM: BASE SUPPORT 463.0 78,484.0
38 0.0 ORNL P98D0314 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH LAB WIDE FOLLOW THROUGH ON RE-ENGINEERING REQUIREM 295.0 78,779.0
38 0.0 ORNL P98D0448 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 376.0 79,155.0
38 0.0 ORNL P98D0485 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH K33-SPACE/RELOCATION 145.0 79,300.0
37 0.0 ORNL (€98D0181 SC 100 0 Cmpl NATL FIRE CODES OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 FIRE SYSTEMS UPGRADE, ORNL AT Y-12 - ERKCL51 0.0 79,3600.0
36! 71.8 ORNL C97D0125 SC 0 100 Cmpl CAA OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 CFC PHASEOUT - CLEAN AIR ACT COMPLIANCE (KC) 1,125.0 80,425.0
36 0.0 ORNL A99D0031 SC 100 0 Cmpl ANSI/C2-1997 OPEN Unfu Prog WAO0606/KC0300 TRANSFORMER BONDING, ORNL@Y-12 FACILITIES-ERKCL51 0.0 80,425.0
35 0.0 ORNL P98D0310 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT PLANNING 93.0 80,518.0
35 0.0 ORNL P98D0354 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH CENTRAL B'LDG MAINT. FAC. SERVICE 1,243.0 81,761.0
35 0.0 ORNL P98D0380 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH ORNL @ Y-12 BUILDING MAINTENNANCE 60.0 81,821.0
34! 0.0 ORNL (C98D0179 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 REPLACE STEAM PLANT ECONOMIZERS 350.0 82,171.0
34! 0.0 ORNL (€98D0121 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 REPLACE FLEET VEHICLES (GPE) 323.0 82,494.0
34! 0.0 ORNL (C98D0182 SC 75 25 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 LDRD - GENERAL PURPOSE EQUIPMENT 0.0 82,494.0
34! 0.0 ORNL A99D0009 SC 75 25 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 LDRD ROBOTIC FLUID HANDLING SYSTEM 65.0 82,559.0
34! 0.0 ORNL A99D0010 SC 75 25 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 LDRD FLUORESCENCE IMAGING STATION 50.0 82,609.0
34! 0.0 ORNL A99D0011 SC 75 25 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 LDRD CENTRIFUGE 42.0 82,651.0
34! 0.0 ORNL A99D0012 SC 75 25 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 LDRD COMPUTER WORK STATION 43.0 82,694.0
34! 0.0 ORNL A99D0013 SC 75 25 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 LDRD MASK ALLIGNER 105.0 82,799.0
34! 0.0 ORNL A99D0014 SC 75 25 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 LDRD SEMICONDUCTOR I-V CHARACTERIZATION EQUIPMENT 45.0 82,844.0
33! 0.0 ORNL A98D0014 SC 0 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 MAILMOBILE REPLACEMENT 4500N 2ND FLOOR 37.0 82,881.0
33 0.0 ORNL P98D0324 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH RADIONUCLIDE NESHAP PROG 987.0 83,868.0

‘I'= Adjusted Scores

Printed: 05/10/1999 at 11:16



217)
218)
219)
220)
221)
222)
223)
224)
225)
226)
227)
228)
229)
230)
231)
232)
233)
234)
235)
236)
237)
238)
239)
240)
241)
242)
243)
244)
245)
246)
247)
248)
249)
250)
251)
252)

ES&H Management Plan Information System Page 7
1-Line ADS Listing
(Costs in $ 000°s)
All Open ADSs
Total Adjusted Score (Descending)

Total Total S&H Env Fund Resource/B&R FY-1999 Cumulative
RPM Other Facil ADS No. SO Pct Pct Type Primary Driver Stat Case Fund (or Pool ID) ADS Title CAT-TOT Cost
32 0.0 ORNL P98D0297 SC 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- 2010 ELECTRICAL 50.0 83,918.0
32 50.0 ORNL S97D0058 SC 100 Cmpl 10CFR835 OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 LM TRANSPORTATION & PACKAGING MANAGEMENT FACILITY 0.0 83,918.0
32 0.0 ORNL P98D0397 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH DATA / INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 128.0 84,046.0
32 0.0 ORNL P98D0398 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH DATA/INFORMATION MANAGEMENT - SUPPLEMENT 80.0 84,126.0
31 0.0 ORNL P98D0089 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH THE ORNL AUDIT CENTER 40.0 84,166.0
31 0.0 ORNL P98D0444 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH THE ORNL AUDIT CENTER 80.0 84,246.0
31 0.0 ORNL P98D0281 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH COAT METAL ROOF ON BUILD 7002. 90.0 84,336.0
30 0.0 ORNL P98D0362 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 2 RES & FAC SERVICES 215.0 84,551.0
30 0.0 ORNL P98D0304 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- 2010 STABIL & ENTRANCE 200.0 84,751.0
30 0.0 ORNL P98D0006 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 BASELINE SUPPORT FOR BUILDING 2026 0.0 84,751.0
30 0.0 ORNL P98D0340 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH SCRAP METAL RECYCLE 500.0 85,251.0
30 0.0 ORNL P98D0041 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH WHITE OAK DAM SURVEILLANCE 10.0 85,261.0
29 0.0 ORNL P98D0500 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH CCA OPERATIONS 243.0 85,504.0
29 0.0 ORNL P99D0014 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH CCA OPERATIONS 243.0 85,747.0
29 0.0 ORNL P98D0331 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH DOSE ASSESSMENT 132.0 85,879.0
29 0.0 ORNL A99D0042 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 LAMBERT QUARRY SIGNAGE AND FENCING REQUEST 0.0 85,879.0
28 0.0 ORNL A98D0115 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 TRANSFORMER FOR 4000 ELECTRICAL SUBSTATION 0.0 85,879.0
28 0.0 ORNL P98D0393 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MOU: HISTORIC PRESERVATION PLAN 3.0 85,882.0
27 0.0 ORNL P98D0433 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH VITAL RECORDS VAULT 44.0 85,926.0
27 0.0 ORNL A99D0019 sC 0 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 BUILDING 4515 HVAC SYSTEM CONTROLLERS 110.0 86,036.0
27 0.0 ORNL P98D0479 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH ELECTRONIC RECORDS INTEGRATION 70.0 86,106.0
26 0.0 ORNL P99D0001 SC 100 0 Cmpl DOE N 440.01 OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 BERYLLIUM SURVEY 0.0 86,106.0
26 0.0 ORNL P98D0285 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP - REPAIR SURFACES 50.0 86,156.0
26 0.0 ORNL P98D0292 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP - 2008 ELECTRICAL 50.0 86,206.0
26 0.0 ORNL A98D0007 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0909/KG0400 LABORATORY FACILITIES VENTILATION SYS UPGRADE 0.0 86,206.0
26 53.0 ORNL (C97D0054 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 VENTILATION SYSTEMS, DUCTWORK, & FUME HOOD UPGRADE 0.0 86,206.0
25 0.0 ORNL A98D0104 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 400 KW GENERATOR 0.0 86,206.0
25 0.0 ORNL A98D0110 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 UPGRADE EAST END FEEDWATER SYSTEM B-2519 0.0 86,206.0
25 0.0 ORNL P98D0368 SC 68 32 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH AREA 4 RES & FAC SERVICES 126.0 86,332.0
25 0.0 ORNL P98D0369 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 17.0 86,349.0
25 0.0 ORNL P98D0379 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ORNL @ Y-12 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 1,531.0 87,880.0
24 0.0 ORNL P98D0365 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH 4500S INTERIOR MAINTENANCE 260.0 88,140.0
24 0.0 ORNL P98D0449 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH SUBCONTRACTOR HELD 60.0 88,200.0
24 0.0 ORNL A98D0009 SC 50 50 Cmpl CWA OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 WATER SYSTEM UPGRADES, 1000 AREA 0.0 88,200.0
24 0.0 ORNL P98D0316 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 169.0 88,369.0
23 0.0 ORNL A98D0010 SC 50 50 Cmpl CWA OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 WATER SYSTEM UPGRADES, 7600 AREA 0.0 88,369.0
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23 0.0 ORNL A98D0016 SC 0 100 Cmpl CWA OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 4511 COOLING TOWER REPLACEMENT 0.0 88,369.0
23 0.0 ORNL P98D0343 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH PLANT SERVICES - LIGHTING 42.0 88,411.0
23 0.0 ORNL P98D0344 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 6.0 88,417.0
22 51.0 ORNL C97D0061 SC 67 33 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0909/KGO000 POTABLE WATER SYSTEM UPGRADE I (LI) 0.0 88,417.0
22 51.0 ORNL (C97D0062 SC 67 33 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WAO0909/KGO000 POTABLE WATER SYSTEM UPGRADE II (LI) 0.0 88,417.0
22 0.0 ORNL P98D0021 SC 100 0 Cmpl OSHA 1910G OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 ORNL SAFETY AND HEALTH - OSHA REGULATORY COMPLIANC 0.0 88,417.0
22 0.0 ORNL P98D0034 SC 100 0 Cmpl DOE O 440.01A OPEN Targ Prog WA0909/KG0402 ELECTRICAL OSHA NONCOMPLIANCES (KG) 35.0 88,452.0
21 0.0 ORNL (C97D0154 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH FLOW MONITORING STATIONS FOR LOW-FLOW VERIFICATION 0.0 88,452.0
21 0.0 ORNL A99D0027 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 FLOW MONITORING STATIONS FOR LOW-FLOW VERIFICATI 0.0 88,452.0
21 0.0 ORNL P98D0276 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH REPLACE FLOOR AND CEILING TILE 4508&4500S 53.0 88,505.0
21 0.0 ORNL (C98D0180 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 UPDATE PRECIPITATOR ELECTRICAL CONTROLS - ERKCL30 0.0 88,505.0
21 0.0 ORNL P98D0026 SC 100 0 Cmpl [OTHER] OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 ORNL FACILITY ASBESTOS SURVEY 0.0 88,505.0
20 40.0 ORNL (C98D0044 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 OIL/GREASE SEPARATOR 0.0 88,505.0
20 53.5 ORNL C97D0069 SC 100 0 Cmpl OSHA 1910S OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 UPGRADE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, 3019, 3025, 3500 0.0 88,505.0
20 53.5 ORNL C97D0070 SC 100 0 Cmpl OSHA 1910S OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 UPGRADE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, 6000 AND 7000 AREAS 0.0 88,505.0
20 53.0 ORNL S97D0036 SC 100 0 Cmpl OSHA 1915A OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 ELECTRICAL UPGRADES - ERKCLS51 0.0 88,505.0
20 60.0 ORNL S97D0056 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 #5 BOILER UPGRADE, ORNL STEAM PLANT - ERKCLO2 0.0 88,505.0
20 0.0 ORNL P98D0441 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH S&H DIRECTORATE ADMINISTRATION 201.0 88,706.0
20 0.0 ORNL P98D0497 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AMBULANCE OPERATIONS 77.0 88,783.0
19 0.0 ORNL P98D0075 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH- INTERCOMPARISON STUDIES 118.0 88,901.0
19 0.0 ORNL P98D0390 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH MOU: ENV. SURVEILLANCE ORR - SUPPLEMENT 81.0 88,982.0
19 0.0 ORNL (C98D0020 SC 100 0 Cmpl [OTHER] OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0302 REPLACEMENT VALVE TEST STAND 20.0 89,002.0
19 0.0 ORNL P98D0003 SC 100 0 Cmpl DOE O 420.01 OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 NUCLEAR CRITICALITY SAFETY PROGRAM:0 420.1 UPGRADE 0.0 89,002.0
19 0.0 ORNL P98D0405 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH HEALTH AND SAFETY EVALUATION - SUPPLEMENT 2 83.0 89,085.0
18 40.0 ORNL (C98D0094 sSC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 ROAD GRADER 0.0 89,085.0
18 0.0 ORNL P98D0410 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH HAZWOPER PROGRAM 82.0 89,167.0
18 0.0 ORNL P98D0454 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH INVENTORY ADJUSTMENT 10.0 89,177.0
18 0.0 ORNL P98D0492 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH REBADGING 110.0 89,287.0
18 0.0 ORNL P98D0515 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH LMER ETHICS OFFICE 178.0 89,465.0
18 0.0 ORNL P98D0516 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH LMER ETHICS OFFICE 28.0 89,493.0
17 0.0 ORNL P98D0291 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP - 2007 VENT & ELECT 60.0 89,553.0
17 0.0 ORNL P98D0293 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP - SHEET METAL REPAIRS 60.0 89,613.0
17 0.0 ORNL P98D0305 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- 3017 ELECTRICAL 50.0 89,663.0
17 0.0 ORNL P98D0306 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- 2024 ELECTRICAL 50.0 89,713.0
17 0.0 ORNL P98D0364 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH ELECTRICAL PANEL COMPLIANCE 280.0 89,993.0
17 0.0 ORNL P98D0375 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH CAS ACTIVITY 409.0 90,402.0
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17 0.0 ORNL P98D0376 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 56.0 90,458.0
17 0.0 ORNL A99D0029 SC 100 0 Cmpl ANSI/C2-1997 OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 UPGRADE 480V BREAKERS-ORNL@Y-12 FACILITIES-ERKCL51 0.0 90,458.0
17 0.0 ORNL A99D0030 SC 100 0 Cmpl ANSI/C2-1997 OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 REPLACE BUILDING 9401-1 SWITCHGEAR 322 0.0 90,458.0
17 0.0 ORNL P98D0023 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 UPGRADE BACKFLOW PREVENTER VALVE STATIONS 0.0 90,458.0
17 43.0 ORNL S97D0020 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 RESTORE NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 0.0 90,458.0
17 62.6 ORNL S97D0029 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0909/KG0100 ROOFING REPLACEMENT, ORNL (LI) 4,908.0 95,366.0
17 0.0 ORNL A98D0086 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 MAILROOM FACILITY 0.0 95,366.0
17 0.0 ORNL A98D0111 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WAQ0606/KC0302 MOTOR CONTROL CENTER 5A 0.0 95,366.0
16 0.0 ORNL A98D0112 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 MOTOR CONTROL CENTER 5B 0.0 95,366.0
16 0.0 ORNL P98D0409 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH SHEST - SUPPLEMENT 181.0 95,547.0
16 0.0 ORNL A99D0035 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WAO0606/KC0302 DOSIMETRY SYSTEM UPGRADE 0.0 95,547.0
16 0.0 ORNL P98D0299 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- 2000 ROOF COAT 100.0 95,647.0
16 0.0 ORNL P98D0300 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- 2001 ROOF COAT 100.0 95,747.0
15 0.0 ORNL P98D0295 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- GENERIC OFF BLDG FUNDING 50.0 95,797.0
15 0.0 ORNL A98D0119 SC 0 100 Cmpl CAA OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 HVAC HCFC 50 POUND REPLACEMENTS 0.0 95,797.0
15 0.0 ORNL P98D0427 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT UPDATE PROGRAM 295.0 96,092.0
14 0.0 ORNL C98D0145 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 REPLACE EAST END WATER SOFTENERS - B 2519 0.0 96,092.0
14 0.0 ORNL (C98D0178 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 REPLACE WEST END DE-AERATOR B 2510 0.0 96,092.0
14 0.0 ORNL P98D0017 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 LEAD SHOP PILOT PROJECT 0.0 96,092.0
14 0.0 ORNL P98D0025 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KCO0300 ORNL SURPLUS/INACTIVE -FACILITIES PROGRAM 0.0 96,092.0
14 51.0 ORNL S97D0052 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 HFIR ENTRANCE ADDITION/EXPANSION 0.0 96,092.0
14 0.0 ORNL P98D0472 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH PSO: SMCS 276.0 96,368.0
14 0.0 ORNL P98D0266 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH NPDES ANALYTICAL SUPPLEMENT 127.0 96,495.0
14 0.0 ORNL P98D0319 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH ASSESSMENT PROGRAM - SUPPLEMENTAL 120.0 96,615.0
14 0.0 ORNL P98D0394 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH P-AAA PROGRAM 154.0 96,769.0
13 50.0 ORNL C98D0060 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 ALPHA 2100 COMPUTER SYSTEM 0.0 96,769.0
13 0.0 ORNL P98D0487 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH PERSONNEL SECURITY 426.0 97,195.0
12 46.8 ORNL F93D0029 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 ORNL OCCUPATIONAL MEDICAL PROGRAM - CAPITAL EQUIP. 0.0 97,195.0
11 62.0 ORNL C97D0083 SC 90 10 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 HVAC UPGRADES - GPE-TARGET 0 97,195.0
11 43.0 ORNL S97D0013 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 NEW 4000 SCFM AIR DRYER 0.0 97,195.0
11 62.0 ORNL S97D0042 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0301 HVAC UPGRADES - GPP - TARGET 100.0 97,295.0
11 60.0 ORNL S97D0050 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 HVAC UPGRADES - GPE - SUPPLEMENTAL 0.0 97,295.0
11 61.0 ORNL S97D0051 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 HVAC UPGRADES - GPP - SUPPLEMENTAL 0.0 97,295.0
11 62.6 ORNL A99D0017 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0909/KG0400 LABORATORY FACILITIES HVAC UPGRADE (LI) 0.0 97,295.0
10 0.0 ORNL P98D0011 SC 80 20 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YA(0801/KCO300 ORNL MAINTENANCE - LCAM COMPLIANCE/FACILITIES CAS 0.0 97,295.0
10 0.0 ORNL (C98D0109 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WAO0606/KC0302 RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS SHIPPING CASK 0.0 97,295.0
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10 0.0 ORNL A98D0103 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 TRACK BRUSH CUTTER 0.0 97,295.0
10 62.6 ORNL C97D0079 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KCO300 ORNL@Y12 FACILITIES WOODEN WINDOW REPAIR - ERKCL51 0.0 97,295.0
9 51.0 ORNL S97D0023 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 EXTEND WATER MAIN - 7000 AREA 0.0 97,295.0
9 0.0 ORNL A98D0120 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 SOLID STATE STARTER FOR THE #3 AIR COMPRESSOR 0.0 97,295.0
9 50.0 ORNL S97D0005 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 RENOVATION OF 1506 GREENHOUSES 0.0 97,295.0
9 0.0 ORNL P98D0363 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH OFFICE AND LAB RELAMPING 210.0 97,505.0
9 0.0 ORNL P98D0502 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH CONDUCT OF OPERATIONS 250.0 97,755.0
8 0.0 ORNL A98D0101 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 BACK HOE, MODEL 310D JOHN DEERE 0.0 97,755.0
8 0.0 ORNL P98D0464 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH ORNL/Y12 FIRE PROTECTION 70.0 97,825.0
8 0.0 ORNL P98D0277 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH REPLACE LIGHTING 3500, 3508, AND 3550 89.0 97,914.0
8 0.0 ORNL P98D0296 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- NEW RESEARCH BLDG FUNDING 50.0 97,964.0
8 0.0 ORNL P98D0346 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH COOLING TOWER IMPROVEMENTS 72.0 98,036.0
8 60.0 ORNL (C98D0005 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WAO0606/KC0302 DISTILLED WATER MAKERS, 4500N AND 4500S 0.0 98,036.0
8 46.2 ORNL S97D0018 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 REPLACEMENT OF AIR COMPRESSORS - BLDG. 7603 0.0 98,036.0
8 0.0 ORNL P98D0430 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH LIBRARY OPERATIONS 223.0 98,259.0
8 0.0 ORNL A98D0116 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 TRANSFORMER FOR 2632 ELECTRICAL SUBSTATION 0.0 98,259.0
7 0.0 ORNL A98D0117 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 TRANSFORMER FOR 3000 ELECTRICAL SUBSTATION 0.0 98,259.0
7 0.0 ORNL P98D0274 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH DDC SUPPORT 121.0 98,380.0
7 0.0 ORNL P98D0495 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH RESERVATION PATROL 407.0 98,787.0
7 0.0 ORNL P98D0411 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH OSH ASSURANCE PROGRAM 1,039.0 99,826.0
7 0.0 ORNL P98D0307 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- 1506 GRNHOUSE ROOF PANELS 50.0 99,876.0
7 0.0 ORNL P98D0504 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH ORNL INFORMATION INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEMS DEVELOPMEN 150.0 100,026.0
7 0.0 ORNL P98D0505 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH SCANNING LEGACY DOCUMENTS 225.0 100,251.0
7 0.0 ORNL P98D0514 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ORNL RECORDS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 705.0 100,956.0
7 0.0 ORNL P98D0520 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ORNL INFORMATION INTEGRATION 540.0 101,496.0
6 0.0 ORNL P98D0294 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP - 3025 STEAM & WATER 80.0 101,576.0
6 0.0 ORNL P98D0085 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH RCRA/CERCLA - SUPPLEMENTAL 151.0 101,727.0
6 0.0 ORNL P98D0352 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH ORNL ASBESTOS MGMT SUPP 28.0 101,755.0
6 0.0 ORNL P98D0519 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE 107.0 101,862.0
6 0.0 ORNL P99D0008 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH ACCESS CONTROL 407.0 102,269.0
3 0.0 ORNL P98D0355 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH REPLACE EXIT SIGNS & EMERGENCY LIGHTS 150.0 102,419.0
3 0.0 ORNL P98D0327 SC 0 100 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH NEPA /NHPA REVIEW & DOCUMENTATION 126.0 102,545.0
3 50.0 ORNL (C98D0045 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 COLMAC HIGH-PRODUCTION SHIRT PRESS 0.0 102,545.0
3 52.0 ORNL C97D0078 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 ELEVATOR UPGRADE, ORNL AT Y-12 0.0 102,545.0
3 53.0 ORNL (C97D0082 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 ELEVATOR UPGRADES 0.0 102,545.0
2 50.0 ORNL (C98D0025 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 ADVANCED NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS ANALYZER 0.0 102,545.0
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2 55.0 ORNL S97D0040 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 AUXILIARY SYSTEMS UPGRADES 0.0 102,545.0
2 0.0 ORNL P98D0439 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ORNL POSTAGE 179.0 102,724.0
2 0.0 ORNL P98D0366 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH CHILL WATER REPAIRS 400.0 103,124.0
2 0.0 ORNL P98D0271 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH FENCES 157.0 103,281.0
2 0.0 ORNL P98D0275 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH INSULATE DUCT AND REPLACE DAMPER 3525 46.0 103,327.0
2 58.4 ORNL S97D0012 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 BUILDING 7002 CHANGEHOUSE UPGRADE 0.0 103,327.0
2 53.0 ORNL (C97D0057 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 UPGRADE CONDENSATE REMOVAL, ORNL STEAM DIST. SYS. 0.0 103,327.0
2 0.0 ORNL P98D0015 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YAO0801/KC0300 ROAD AND PARKING LOT REPAIR - ORNL 0.0 103,327.0
2 0.0 ORNL P98D0451 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH BAR CODE READERS 35.0 103,362.0
2 0.0 ORNL P98D0457 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH SPECIAL INSPECTION 20.0 103,382.0
2 0.0 ORNL P98D0466 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ORNL PROC. COORD. & ODG 205.0 103,587.0
2 0.0 ORNL P98D0467 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ORNL PROC. COORD. & ODG 6.0 103,593.0
2 0.0 ORNL P99D0002 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH SECONDARY ROAD MAINTENANCE 15.0 103,608.0
2 45.0 ORNL C98D0079 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 PANTS PRESS, COLMAC HIGH PRODUCTION AUTOMATED UNIT 0.0 103,608.0
1 0.0 ORNL C98D0027 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 ATI-TDA-100A AUTOMATIC TESTER 0.0 103,608.0
1 61.5 ORNL S97D0010 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Targ Prog WA0606/KC0301 3000 SCFM AIR COMPRESSOR - BUILDING 2519 250.0 103,858.0
1 62.2 ORNL S97D0035 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 PIPING UPGRADE, ORNL AT Y-12 -ERKCL51 0.0 103,858.0
1 0.0 ORNL P98D0491 SC 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH RADIOLOGICAL/TOXICOLOGICAL SABOTAGE 100.0 103,958.0
1 47.4 ORNL (C98D0034 SC 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 FORKLIFT REPLACEMENT 0.0 103,958.0
1 40.0 ORNL (C98D0102 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog- WA0606/KC0302 GAUGE BLOCK COMPARATOR 0.0 103,958.0
1 0.0 ORNL P98D0313 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH ORNL INTEGRATED SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MANAGEMEN 74.0 104,032.0
1 0.0 ORNL A99D0028 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 WHOLE BODY COUNTING LAB LIQUID NITROGEN TANK 0.0 104,032.0
1 40.0 ORNL (€98D0105 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 WASTE TRANSFER STATION 0.0 104,032.0
1 0.0 ORNL (C98D0174 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 REPLACE STEAM PLANT BREECHING DUCT - ERCKLS50 0.0 104,032.0
1 0.0 ORNL (C98D0176 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KCO0300 UPGRADE UTILITY SUPPORT STRUCTURES - ERKCL50 0.0 104,032.0
1 0.0 ORNL P98D0009 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KCO300 ORNL ASBESTOS SURVEY DATA RETRIEVAL SYSTEM 0.0 104,032.0
1 0.0 ORNL P98D0298 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- 2010 STEAM & DRAINS 100.0 104,132.0
1 0.0 ORNL P98D0447 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FREIGHT & CARTAGE 45.0 104,177.0
1 0.0 ORNL P98D0450 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH SATURDAY SALES 15.0 104,192.0
1 53.0 ORNL S97D0019 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 MELTON VALLEY ROAD REPLACEMENT 0.0 104,192.0
1 0.0 ORNL P98D0524 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH WWW ELECTRONIC FORMS DEVELOPMENT 120.0 104,312.0
1 45.0 ORNL (C98D0082 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 100 KW ELECTRIC GENERATOR 0.0 104,312.0
0 50.0 ORNL (C98D0026 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 UPGRADE TO REMOTE VISUAL INSPECTION SYSTEM 0.0 104,312.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0144 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH UPGRADE/REPLACE THE CURRENT NUCLEAR ACCIDENT DOSIM 63.0 104,375.0
0 42.2 ORNL S97D0024 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 INSTALL WATER METERS, ALL BUILDINGS 0.0 104,375.0
0 43.0 ORNL S97D0033 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 GROUNDS IMPROVEMENT, ORNL AT Y-12 - ERKCL51 0.0 104,375.0
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397) 0 52.3 ORNL C97D0104 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 ROAD AND PARKING LOT PAVING - ORNL 0.0 104,375.0
398) 0 0.0 ORNL P98D0402 sSC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH SAFETY INCENTIVE AWARD PROGRAM 150.0 104,525.0
399) 0 0.0 ORNL P98D0453 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH PRICE ADJUSTMENT 3.0 104,528.0
400) 0 0.0 ORNL P98D0455 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH LOSS ON DISPOSAL OF EXCESS STORES INVENTORY 80.0 104,608.0
401) 0 0.0 ORNL P98D0456 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH RETURNABLE CONTAINERS 1.0 104,609.0
402) 0 0.0 ORNL P98D0507 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH SCRAP MATERIALS 8.0 104,617.0
403) 0 0.0 ORNL P99D0005 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH STREET & PARKING LOT SAFETY 50.0 104,667.0
404) 0 0.0 ORNL A99D0038 sSC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 CONTINUOUS AIR MONITOR REPLACEMENT, BUILDING 3525 0.0 104,667.0
405) 0 0.0 ORNL P98D0321 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH ISSUES MGMT AND SUPPORT SERV - SUPPLEMENT 50.0 104,717.0
406) 0 0.0 ORNL A98D0091 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 HIGH RESOLUTION MASS SPECTROMETER 0.0 104,717.0
407) 0 0.0 ORNL P98D0494 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH SECURITY PERIMETER RECONFIGURATION 20.0 104,737.0
408) 0 50.0 ORNL (C98D0052 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 RETROFIT PACKAGES FOR LEBLOND LATHES 0.0 104,737.0
409) 0 50.0 ORNL C98D0056 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 25 INCH CNC LATHE 0.0 104,737.0
410) 0 0.0 ORNL (C98D0172 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 PAINT THE 7600 REACTOR DOME - ERKCLS50 0.0 104,737.0
411) 0 0.0 ORNL (C98D0175 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 MISC. ELECTRICAL UPGRADES ORNL SITE ERKCLS50 0.0 104,737.0
412) 0 0.0 ORNL P98D0139 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH HMMP MIGRATION TO ORACLE 170.0 104,907.0
413) 0 0.0 ORNL P98D0251 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 CNC 5-AXIS MILLING MACHINE 0.0 104,907.0
414) 0 0.0 ORNL P98D0301 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH AREA 1 SUPP -- HILLSIDE DR. REPAIRS 100.0 105,007.0
415) 0 0.0 ORNL A98D0089 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHY 0.0 105,007.0
416) 0 0.0 ORNL A98D0090 sSC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 DIGITAL IMMERSION FLAW DETECTOR 0.0 105,007.0
417) 0 0.0 ORNL A98D0092 sC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 REAL TIME RADIOGRAPHY SYSTEM 0.0 105,007.0
418) 0 40.0 ORNL (C98D0106 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 EDDY CURRENT EQUIPMENT 0.0 105,007.0
419) 0 0.0 ORNL P98D0016 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 HEAVY METAL SURVEY AND ASSESSMENT 0.0 105,007.0
420) 0 0.0 ORNL P98D0022 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING MAINTENANCE - OE 0.0 105,007.0
421) 0 57.5 ORNL S97D0034 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 RENOVATE FACILITIES, ORNL AT Y-12 - ERKCL51 0.0 105,007.0
422) 0 45.2 ORNL S97D0037 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 EXTERIOR UPGRADES, ORNL AT Y-12 - ERKCL51 0.0 105,007.0
423) 0 41.5 ORNL S97D0039 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog Dz0101/KC0300 INTERIOR UPGRADES, ORNL AT Y-12 - ERKCL51 0.0 105,007.0
424) 0 47.5 ORNL C97D0105 sC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 CONSTRUCT ORNL TECHNICAL SUPPORT CENTER 0.0 105,007.0
425) 0 45.0 ORNL C98D0029 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 PORTABLE TIME-FREQUENCY VIBRATION DIAGNOSTIC SYSTM 0.0 105,007.0
426) 0 45.0 ORNL (C98D0032 SC 0 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 PORTABLE DATA ACQUISITION AND ANALYSIS SYSTEM 0.0 105,007.0
427) 0 45.0 ORNL (C98D0036 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WAQ606/KC0302 INDUCTIVELY COUPLED PLASMA/ATOMIC EMISSION SPECTRO 0.0 105,007.0
428) 0 45.0 ORNL (C98D0038 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS ANALYZER 0.0 105,007.0
429) 0 40.0 ORNL C98D0039 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 MINIATURE PORTABLE FIELD GAS CHROMOTOGRAPH 0.0 105,007.0
430) 0 45.0 ORNL C98D0040 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 PORTABLE PHOTOACOUSTIC INFRARED ANALYZER 0.0 105,007.0
431) 0 45.0 ORNL C98D0041 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 FTIR MICROSCOPE 0.0 105,007.0
432) 0 40.0 ORNL (C98D0042 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 LABORATORY FUME HOODS (2) 0.0 105,007.0
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0 45.0 ORNL (C98D0043 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WAO0606/KC0302 VARIABLE PRESSURE SCANNING ELECTRON MICROSCOPE 0.0 105,007.0
0 50.0 ORNL (C98D0048 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 FAST DIGITIZING OSCILLOSCOPE 0.0 105,007.0
0 0.0 ORNL (C98D0051 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 FLUKE 5700A TESTER 0.0 105,007.0
0 45.0 ORNL C98D0076 SC 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 RAPID MULTILAYER PCB PROTOTYPING SYSTEM 0.0 105,007.0
0 40.0 ORNL (C98D0093 SC 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 300 KW 480VAC DIESEL DRIVEN ELECTRIC GENERATOR 0.0 105,007.0
0 40.0 ORNL (C98D0101 SC 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 MICROWAVE SIGNAL GENERATOR 0.0 105,007.0
0 0.0 ORNL (C98D0110 SC 0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 DEMOLISH AND REPLACE BUILDING 6003 0.0 105,007.0
0 0.0 ORNL (C98D0171 sC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0300 DEMOLISH 2061 MASONRY CHIMNEY - ERKCL50 0.0 105,007.0
0 0.0 ORNL E93D0021 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Prog Pool RR HIGH FLUX ISOTOPE REACTOR (HFIR) OPERATION 12,196.0 117,203.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0014 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog YA0801/KC0300 GROUNDS IMPROVEMENTS AT ORNL 0.0 117,203.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0078 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH NUCLEAR CRITICALITY SAFETY PROGRAM: SUPPLEMENT 300.0 117,503.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0096 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH MAINTAIN EMERGENCY DETECTION AND NOTIFICATION SYST 80.0 117,583.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0249 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 REPLACE 1966 FIRE TRUCK 0.0 117,583.0
0 40.0 ORNL S97D0009 SC 50 50 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0301 METROLOGY LABORATORY 0.0 117,583.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0067 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 433.0 118,016.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0280 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH COAT METAL ROOF ON BUILDING 7001. 90.0 118,106.0
0 0.0 ORNL A98D0109 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 BRUSH CUTTING ATTACHMENT 0.0 118,106.0
0 0.0 ORNL A98D0114 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 D7H SERIES BULLDOZER 0.0 118,106.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0317 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 59.0 118,165.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0328 SC -0 100 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH NEPA REVIEW - SUPPLEMENTAL 40.0 118,205.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0356 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH INFRASTRUCTURE REPAIRS 250.0 118,455.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0381 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH FY 1999 BUDGET REDUCTION 209.0 118,664.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0414 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH OSH ASSURANCE PROGRAM SUPPLEMENT 97.0 118,761.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0426 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH NRC-DOE PILOT PROGRAM 0.0 118,761.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0442 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH S&H DIRECTORATE ADMINISTRATION 19.0 118,780.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0446 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH SAP IMPLEMENTATION 15.0 118,795.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0469 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH MATERIALS OPERATION 0.0 118,795.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0471 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH MATERIAL OPERATIONS-SUPPORT SERVICES 0.0 118,795.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0493 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH DOE INTEGRATED SAFEGUARDS & SECURITY/CONTRACTS 25.0 118,820.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0503 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH MOU-RESERVATION AREA MANAGER 150.0 118,970.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0506 SC 95 5 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH NRC TRANSITION PROGRAM 51.0 119,021.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0518 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH CONTRACTS 63.0 119,084.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0521 SC 0 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH CORPORATE INFO CENTER/DATA WAREHOUSE (MOU) 500.0 119,584.0
0 0.0 ORNL P98D0523 SC 50 50 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH ORNL BUSINESS APP PLANNING & DEVELOP 386.0 119,970.0
0 0.0 ORNL P99D0006 SC 100 0 Core OPEN Targ Ind. Pool OH RESERVATION EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 664.0 120,634.0
0 0.0 ORNL P99D0009 SC 100 0 Impr OPEN Unfu Ind. Pool OH FIRE SUPPORT EQUIPMENT 170.0 120,804.0
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469) 0 0.0

ORNL

A99D0032 SC 100

0 Impr

OPEN Unfu Prog WA0606/KC0302 REMOTE READOUT ELECTRONIC DOSIMETER SYSTEM

REPORT GRAND TOTAL:

0.0 120,804.0

120,804.0
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